REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	November 4, 2013
SUBJECT:	EMS Franchise Agreements
PRESENTER:	Rocky Hyder
ATTACHMENTS:	No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

Pursuant to the Board's Rules of Order, this is the second reading on the EMS Franchise agreements, original action taken on October 16, 2013.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

Grant a non-emergency transport service franchise to Gerton Fire & Rescue, Henderson County Rescue Squad, Mills River Fire & Rescue and Arc' Angel Trans-Support Services.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board grant a franchise pursuant to Chapter 87 of the Henderson County Code to Gerton Fire & Rescue, Henderson County Rescue Squad, Mills River Fire & Rescue and Arc'Angel Trans-Support Services.